



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6527/2025 and CM APPL. 29688/2025**

**ALL INDIA PUNJAB AND SIND BANK OFFICERS
FEDERATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nivesh Sharma and Mr.
Priyanshu Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar
and Mr. Sourabh Mahla,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

1. The relief sought in this writ petition concerns the action of the respondent – Punjab and Sind Bank discontinuing negotiations with the petitioner – Association, which is registered as a Trade Union.
2. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the Registry is directed to list the petition before the Roster Bench, dealing with Civil Writ Petition (Labour), on 21.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 15, 2025

UK/kb/