



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6527/2025 and CM APPL. 29688/2025

ALL INDIA PUNJAB AND SIND BANK OFFICERS

FEDERATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajat Arora, Mr.Niraj Kumar and
Mr.Sourabh Mahla, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent, who appears on advance notice, submits that the present petition has been preferred by the General Secretary of the Association who has also preferred a civil suit which is pending before the concerned court. It is further submitted that in the said suit filed for declaration, the petitioner has sought directions against the rival faction headed by the president *Charanjeev Joshi*. Let the petitioner at the first instance implead *Charanjeev Joshi*.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 21, 2025

na