



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6527/2025**

ALL INDIA PUNJAB AND SIND BANK OFFICERS

FEDERATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Priyanshu Chhabra, Advocate

versus

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajat Arora, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

CM APPL. 35517/2025 (impleadment)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
3. Notice be also issued to the remaining non-applicant(s) by all permissible modes, returnable on 30.07.2025, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 30, 2025

na