



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 6527/2025, CM APPL. 29688/2025 & CM APPL.
35517/2025

ALL INDIA PUNJAB AND SIND BANK OFFICERS

FEDERATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nivesh Sharma, Advocate.
versus

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar and
Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advocates for
R-1.
Mr. Inderpreet Singh and Ms. Simran
Gill, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to place on record counter affidavit. Let the same be done within four weeks from today, with an advance copy to the petitioner. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bsr